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.. (b) In 96 cases compensation has
. Ileen pald by the State Government.
·The remainln1 613 cases are still pend­
..lni, but the State Government Is beln1
:reminded from time to time to 4!xpedlte the disposal of these cases.

*'"'·'" W11ff : (-..) 'I' m iffi'
� � � !i'iT 'Rll f1!i 1'lfT ilr.tl'lf
� m ;J, 'liroftq �fiftrr.f if llfm'f"
.=am� � � ifi mir, m:ft'

� lfT lfRf t fl!i�r an�r en
!llil �� rn i �. �If
�il"ifl if �f�imrff fif;lfl' t ?

"( l!I') im- fl!ilfl' t (f) � qr,r,n
'1f'ln t am � � lfT � t fl!i�
·� el'll" ti ;i;!lfR(f � ;Jl'Tlfift ?

The Minister of Home Affairs and 1itates (Dr. KatJul: (a) and (b). Pro­
·grammes for the welfare of scheduled
· tribes and de.velopment of s�heduled
·tracts are Included in the respective
·plans of the State Governments. The
· provision for this purpose under the Five Year Plan amounts to about 'Rs. 10 crores. In addition to this pro­
·vision. the Central Government Is
,directly llnandng the development p r o ­
gramme of the North East Frontier Agency. which is estimated to cost

' Rs. 3 crores in the plan period.

ARCHAEOLOGICAL RJ:SEARCH DEPART·
MENT

338. Sbrl SlvamarW Swami; (a)
·wm the Minister of DlacaUoa be
·pleased to state whether Karnatak
·university Senate has requested the
·-Government of India for l(rants to open archaeolo1ical (research) depart­

·ment in the University ?

(b) If so, what steps Government
·:bave taken in this respect?

(c) Haa any ol'llcer or expert been
·appointed to enquire Into this mat­

·1er?

(d) If so, what Is the result of his
. enqui!')'?

(e) What overall 1r1nt 11 belnl
,tven from the Centre to the K1rna­

,tek University 7earl7T

TIie Jllllllater of Bd1lcaUoD ...
Natural ae-rca Uld SdeaUle lle­
-,eb (Maalalla Auel): (a) No.

(b) to (d). Do nor arise.
(e) The Central Government are not res�onslble for grants to the Karnatak University. However, the question of llnanclal assistance to Unlvers!Ues established by State Government, as part of the Five Year Plan for tile development of Hither Education ls at present under consideration.

ADVISOIIY BoAIID ON Soc1AL Wn,.uu:
.339. Shrl S. N. Das: Will the Minla­

ter of Education be pleased to state:
(a) the Important recommendations of the Advisory Board on Social Welfare that have been accepted and given effect to by Government;
and ·

(b) the recommendations that have been accepted but not put Into operation so far?

The Minister of Eclacatton ud Natural Resources IUld ScleaWlc Be­
searcb (Maulaaa Aud): (a) A statement ls laid on the Table· · or the House [See Appendix V, annexure No. 39.J

(b) 1:here was only one recommendation for the acceptance of the Government ot India, which Is undeT consideration.

CIIIMINAL CASES IN TIIIPUJIA
�f.8. Sbri Biren Datt: WIii tM

Minister of Slate. be pleased to atate:

.<a) whether a hul(e number of criminal cases have recently been taken r.ognlzance of by the Police In Trtpura:

(b) whether the cases are properly eonducted or not;

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be In the affirmative, how many cues have led to punishment since 1951:

( d) whether there are caHS In which undertrials have been kept lo prison for more than two years; and

(e) what I� the number of aucb cases referred to In part (d) above?

Tbe MlaJner of Rome Main ad
8'8tM (Dr. l[aija): (a) The number of Criminal cases taken co1nlzance of by the police In Trlpura durln,r 1951 and the first half of 1952 11 2057 .

(b) Yea.
(c) Of the total number of -

re,tstered, M2 caaea were �

